Item no 5.6

QUESTION NO 6

By Councillor Webber for answer by the Convener of the Planning Committee at a meeting of the Council on 23 August 2018

Question

(1) How many major development sites with more than 50 units have planning permissions that are due to expire within the next three years, broken by year, whether permission in full or in principle, including the number of units?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) What is the reasonable foreseeable demand for permissions due to expansion of Edinburgh's educational estate?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) What are the resource implications for the Planning and Building Control if developers bring forward further applications in advance of any existing applications expiring? What level of additional resources would this represent over the resources deployed in June 2018?

Answer

(3)

Question

(4) What Planning and Building Control resource are anticipated to be required to support the expansion of the Education estate?

Answer

(4)

Question

(5) What Planning and Building Control resource are anticipated to be required to support the announced and anticipated developments in West Edinburgh, including Parabola, Garden District, Cammo estate, IBG and Edinburgh Airport?

Answer

(5)

Question

(6) What plans has the Convener put in place to secure any additional resources a reasonable person would deem prudent in light of these anticipated demands?

Answer

(6)